# 506323855 10/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6370605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHUN LI CHEN	08/29/2019
LI-CHUN TIEN	08/29/2019
TING YU CHEN	08/29/2019
WEI-LING CHANG	08/29/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 8, LI-HSIN RD. VI, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17081438

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111
Email: tsmc@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP (TSMC)

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T5057-1383UA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY A. NORANBROCK
SIGNATURE:	/Randy A. Noranbrock/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EfiledAssgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054183 FRAME: 0011

506323855



# Docket No. T5057-1383U P20181947US00

W-13982-0-05-66

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and oth	good and valuable consideration in hand pa	id, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.	Garage and a second sec	

Shun Li CHEN

3} Ting Yu CHEN

Li-Chan TIEN

**RECORDED: 10/27/2020** 

Wei-Ling CHANG 4}

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD., having a place of business at No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. VI, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu

300, Taiwan R.O.C. its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

## ENGINEERING CHANGE ORDER CELL STRUCTURE HAVING ALWAYS-ON

TRA	NSISTOR			
(a)	for which an application for United States Le United States Patent Application No.	atters Patent was filed on 16/546,973	2019-08-21	and identified by
(b)	for which an application for United States Le	sters Patent was executed of	m,	
ali Un contin Proper agrees applic	e undersigned hereby authorizes and requests to lited States Letters Patent which may be grante uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all berty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as A that the attorneys of record in said application such as the attorneys of the that the attorneys of the line of the literature	d therefore and any and al mefits under the Internation SSIGNEE, its successors, a shall hereafter act on behalt mansfer a like interest, an sued or extended Letters Pa	I extensions, divisions, onal Convention for it assigns and legal represt of said ASSIGNEE;  d to render all necess tient of the United State	reissues, continuations, or the Protection of Industrial tentatives; the undersigned that assistance in making and assistance in making as, upon request of the said
applic ASSIC	SNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represes ations for patent based thereon, growing out a SNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represedention hereby transferred.	of or related to the said in	evention; and to execu	te any papers by the said
SIĞNI	ED on the date indicated aside my signature:			
11	Shun Lichen		8/29, 201	9
Nam	e: Shun Li CHEN	Date		***************************************
2)(	1) Chu, Ties		8/9.2019	<u> </u>
Nam	e: Li-Chun TIEN	Ďate		
3)	TTNS VN Chain is: Ting Yu CHEN		8/29,200	<u> </u>
Nam	ie: Ting Yu CHEN	Date	(	
4)	West-Ling Chang		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
NBR	ic. weiring on viv.	Date	: / [	1

**PATENT** REEL: 054183 FRAME: 0012